

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3691

ANSWERED ON 05.04.2023


VACANT POSTS IN GOVERNMENT UNIVERSITIES


3691 # SHRI SANDEEP KUMAR PATHAK:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) year-wise, State-wise, University-wise and Category-wise (General/Economically

Backward General Class/Backward Class/Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes) number of sanctioned/vacant/filled posts of academic and non-academic posts in all Central Universities and State-run Government Universities in the country during the last five years, the details thereof; and

(b) number of functional and non-functional laboratories in all these Universities, subject-

wise and University-wise details thereof and University-wise details of the vacant posts of laboratory assistants?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) Year-wise, State-wise, University-wise and Category-wise number of sanctioned/vacant/filled up academic and non-academic posts during the last five years in the Central Universities under purview of Ministry of Education is available at

https://www.education.gov.in/parl_ques. Data of State-run Government Universities is not

maintained centrally.


(b) The data for laboratories and laboratory assistants in Central Universities is not maintained centrally.
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